Financial Monitoring and Business Strategy Delivery Report CABINET - 16 July 2013

Fees and Charges

Ref.	Service Area	Legal position on charging	Charging Objectives of Service	Type of charge	2013/14		Expected	VAT
					Rate Agreed Date 14 Dec 2012	Proposed Rate	Income	Class
							£000	
SCS2-3	TRADING STANDARDS			RATE CORRECTION				
		D	So that fee payers contribute towards the costs of the tests.	Testing fees - verifying weights and measures			60	SR
				Hourly rate	£72.50	£72.42		
				Weighing instruments 15k or less - First item - Reduced fee for second item - Reduced fee for 3 items or more	£37.00 £30.50 £29.00	£37.42 £30.39 £28.95		
				Over 15Kg to 1,000kg - First item - Reduced fee for second item - Reduced fee for 3 items or more	£63.00 £50.00 £47.50	£63.03 £50.08 £47.48		
				Over 1,000kg to 10t - First item - Reduced fee for second item - Reduced fee for 3 items or more - Weights and labour provided	£194.00 £155.50	£194.10 £155.53		
				Over 10t to 60t - First item - Reduced fee for second item - Reduced fee for 3 items or more	£323.00 £258.50	£322.73 £258.43		
				Testing outside normal hours Outside 8:30-17:00, Monday to Friday and on Saturday: Trading Stamdards Officer, per hour Non Trading Standards Officer, per hour	£10.75 £7.65	£10.72 £7.50		
				On Sundays and Bank Holidays Trading Stamdards Officer, per hour Non Trading Standards Officer, per hour	£21.50 £15.30	£21.43 £15.00		
				Weights 500mg- 5Kg - First item - Second and subsequent items	£5.60 £4.60			
				Below 500mg and above 5Kg - First item - Second and subsequent items	£9.20 £7.15	£9.35 £7.01		

CA8 Annex 10

Financial Monitoring and Business Strategy Delivery Report CABINET - 16 July 2013

Fees and Charges

Ref.	Service Area	Legal	Charging Objectives of Service	Type of charge	2013/14		Expected	VAT
		position on charging			Rate Agreed Date 14 Dec 2012	Proposed Rate	Total £000	Class
SCS2-3	TRADING STANDARDS (Cont'd)	D	So that fee payers contribute towards	RATE CORRECTION Measuring instruments for Liquid fuel and Lubricants Per Nozzle - First item - Second and subsequent items on same site	£107.00 £66.50	£106.92 £66.40		SR
				Testing peripheral electronic equipment on a separate visit (per site)	£72.50	£72.42		
				Testing of credit card acceptor (per unit, regardless of number of nozzles etc)	£72.50	£72.42		
				Measuring instruments - Intoxicating liquour 150ml or less - First item - Second and subsequent items Above 150ml - First item - Second and subsequent items	£15.30 £12.25 £19.00 £14.75	£15.19 £12.15 £18.71 £14.97		
				Length measures 3 metres or less - First item - Second and subsequent items	£9.20 £7.15	£9.35 £7.01		
				Capacity measures 1 litre or less - First item - Second and subsequent items	£5.60 £4.60	£5.85 £4.68		
				Cubic ballast measures	£159.00	£159.02		
				Average quantity measures	£25.50	£25.72		
				Average quantity templates - First item - Second and subsequent items	£44.50 £17.50	£44.42 £17.53		

Financial Monitoring and Business Strategy Delivery Report CABINET - 16 July 2013

Fees and Charges

Ref.	Service Area	Legal position on charging	Charging Objectives of Service	Type of charge	2013/14		Expected	VAT
					Rate Agreed Date 14 Dec 2012	Proposed Rate	Income Total £000	Class
SCS2-3	TRADING STANDARDS (Cont'd)	D	So that fee payers contribute towards the costs of the tests.	RATE CORRECTION Pharmaceutical measures at manufacturers premises 0-50 items - 5 graduations - 6 graduations - 7 to 10 graduations 50-100 items - 5 graduations - 6 graduations - 7 to 10 graduations 100+ items - 5 graduations - 6 graduations - 6 graduations	£2.55 £2.55 £3.60 £2.05 £2.05 £3.05	£2.69 £3.77 £2.04 £2.15 £3.02		SR
		D	To recover costs incurred administering the scheme	PROPOSED RATE EXCLUDES VAT Buy with Confidence Trader Approval scheme 1-5 employees 6-20 employees 21+ employees	£2.05 £3.05 £105.50 £158.50 £211.00	£88.11 £132.16	8	S SR
		D	To recover costs incurred administering the scheme	PROPOSED RATE FOR A NEW SERVICE Carrying Agent for imported dogs, cats and other mammals: Includes local authorities within Trading Standards South East region (excl Isle of Wight), Warwickshire, Gloucestershire, Northamptonshire and Wiltshire where the bick-up and destination locations are within the areas identified above - Monday to Friday - Saturday and Sunday - Bank Holidays	NEW NEW NEW	£240.00 £360.00 £480.00		SR
	Sub-Total Trading Standards						70	1

Legal Position on chargingSPStatutory ProhibiteSAStatutory Arrange Statutory Prohibited Statutory Arrangements
Discretionary (LG Act 2003) D

VAT Class

SR Standard Rate (20%)

ZR Zero Rated

NB Non Business

EX Exempt